PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Marc Beraud	11/23/2009
Alain Bruyere	11/23/2009
Jean-Benoit Thiel	11/23/2009
Jacques Ducarre	11/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexcel Composites, S.A.
Street Address:	Z.I. Les Nappes
City:	Les Avenieres
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12602726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(925)829-1089 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

T

Phone: 925-551-4900

Email: pamela.herwood@hexcel.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mark Bielawski Address Line 1: 11711 Dublin Blvd.

Address Line 4: Dublin, CALIFORNIA 94568

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A07-09 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Mark Bielawski

Total Attachments: 2

501531212

source=A07-09 US Assignment#page1.tif source=A07-09 US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026279 FRAME: 0314**

Docket No. A07-09US

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the date indicated below, by JEAN-MARC BERAUD, residing at 189 Rue de L'Hopital, F-38140 Rives, France; Alain Bruyere residing at 21 ROUTE DE LA CENSE, F-38630 LES AVENIERES, FRANCE; JEAN-BENOIT THIEL residing at 887 ROUTE DE DOLOMIEU, F-38110 LA CHAPELLE DE LA TOUR, FRANCE; AND JACQUES DUCARRE residing at 15 Rue du 11 Novembre 1918, F-38110 LA Tour Du Pin, France Assignors, to HEXCEL REINFORCEMENTS, S.A.S, Assignee, having a place of business at Z.I. Les Nappes, 38630 Les Avenieres, France.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful METHOD FOR MAKING COMPOSITE PARTS HAVING AT LEAST ONE CURVED AREA for which an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) was filed on June 10, 2008 under International Application Number PCT/FR2008/051036 and for which the National Stage is being entered into in the United States (Hexcel Docket No. A07-09US).

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said PCT application; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said PCT application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in France, Europe, the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in France, Europe, the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claims for any such foreign applications of any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary

Page 1 of 2

or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in France, Europe, the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in France, Europe, the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, France, European Patent Office and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Executed on this 23 nd day of November, 2009.	
Assignor:	
Jean-Marc Beraud	-

Executed on this 23 wold day of November, 2009.	
Assignor: Alain Bruyere	
Executed on this day of November, 2009.	
? // /	
Assignor:	
Jean-Benoit Thiel	
, <u> </u>	76
Executed on this 23 ¹ day of November, 2009.	
COLM V.	
Assignor:	
Jacques Ducarre	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/13/2011